

# **SC : 29(08) of 2024 (CIS:64/2025)**

(CNR:WBND120005112025)

**Present: Gautam Kumar Nag (WB01033)**

**Additional District and Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court, Ranaghat, Nadia**

## **Order No. 1 dated 10.03.2026:**

Today is fixed for appearance and framing of charge.

The accused person **Subhajit Ghosh** is present by filing attendance.

Ld. Counsel for the accused person is present.

Ld. PP is present.

Record is taken up for framing of charge.

Perused the FIR, chargesheet and other materials on record.

Heard both sides on the point of framing of charge.

Considering the materials sent u/s 173 of the CrPC, and the submissions of Ld. Counsels, this Court is of the view that there exists prima facie sufficient grounds for proceeding **u/s 376/417 of the IPC** against the accused person.

Hence, this Court frames charge under the aforesaid sections accordingly against the accused person.

The contents of the charge are read over and explained to the accused person in vernacular to which he pleads not guilty and claimed to be tried.

Form of charge be kept.

On being asked, the accused person states before this Court that he does not wish to carry out admission of any document submitted u/s 173 Cr.PC in accordance with the provisions laid down u/s 294 CrPC.

Issue summons upon the CS witnesses accordingly.

Prosecution to take necessary steps for summoning of the witnesses.

**To 30.11.2026 for evidence.**

**Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track Court, Ranaghat, Nadia  
( JO CODE -WB01033)**